(b) If the principal amount of the consumer loan is112

more than Five Hundred Dollars ($500.00) but less than Five113

Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00), the maximum amount of damages that114

may be recovered by the consumer as to each individual claim is115

Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00).116

(c) If the principal amount of the consumer loan is117

more than Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) but less than Ten118

Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00), the maximum amount of damages that119

may be recovered by the consumer as to each individual claim is120

[...]

(d) If the principal amount of the consumer loan is122

more than Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00) but less than Fifteen123

Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00), the maximum amount of damages that124

may be recovered by the consumer as to each individual claim is125

Forty-five Thousand Dollars ($45,000.00).126

(e) If the principal amount of the consumer loan is127

more than Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) but not more than128

Twenty Thousand Dollars ($20,000.00), the maximum amount of129

damages that may be recovered by the consumer as to each130

individual claim is Sixty Thousand Dollars ($60,000.00).131

(5) If any penalty is recovered under subsection (2) of this132

[...]

(b) If the principal amount of the consumer loan is238

more than Five Hundred Dollars ($500.00) but less than Five239

Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00), the maximum amount of damages that240

may be recovered by the consumer as to each individual claim is241

Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00).242

(c) If the principal amount of the consumer loan is243

more than Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) but less than Ten244

Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00), the maximum amount of damages that245

may be recovered by the consumer as to each individual claim is246

[...]

(d) If the principal amount of the consumer loan is248

more than Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00) but less than Fifteen249

Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00), the maximum amount of damages that250

may be recovered by the consumer as to each individual claim is251

Forty-five Thousand Dollars ($45,000.00).252

(e) If the principal amount of the consumer loan is253

more than Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) but not more than254

Twenty Thousand Dollars ($20,000.00), the maximum amount of255

damages that may be recovered by the consumer as to each256

individual claim is Sixty Thousand Dollars ($60,000.00).257

(6) If any penalty is recovered under subsection (3) of this258